RI

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02)	102736066		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0031-0027 (exp. 6/30/2003)	INECES:	<u>-</u>	_	_	_
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	To the sales Dis	V	V		<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	- 1				
Name of conveying party(ies): Power Tool Holders Incorporated		Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
		Name: The Jacobs Chuck Manufacturing Company			
		Internal Addres	is:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	res No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
AssignmentMergerChange of Name		Street Address: One Jacobs Road			
04/05/2004 Execution Date:		City: Clemson State: SC Zip: 29633			
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					<u> </u>
If this document is being filed together with a	new application	on, the execution	date of the	application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/714,004					
A. Faterit Application No.(5)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional	l numbers attache	ed? Yes V No	o		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of a		·	SUMMANUS.
Name:Kyle M. Globerman	7.	Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	\$_40.00	·
Nelson Mullins Riley & Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed			
		☐ Authorized	to he charge	d to deposit a	count
Scarborough, LLP			to be onlings.	u to deposit at)
				70	2.1
D.O. Poy 11070	8.	Deposit account	number:		; SS
Street Address: P.O. Box 11070		E0 1106		second :	. •
		50-1196			A STATE OF THE STA
	·			()	
City: Columbia State: SC Zip: 29211				•	
DO	NOT USE TH	IS SPACE			
9. Signature.					
	, Ц	1 N	T		
	11	/WI 1		1/	1 1
Kyle M. Globerman	(4xx	1111	\mathcal{I}	<u> </u>	7/04
Name of Person Signing	()	Ignature	<i>)</i>	Date	_/ ,
Total number of pages inc	cludina covershe	et attachments, and	I documents: L2	·	

04/30/2004 MGETACHE 00000042 10714004

Form PTO-1595

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 015274 FRAME: 0506

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Power Tool Holders Incorporated (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having an address of 16 West Main Street, Christiana, Delaware 19702, is the owner of various U.S. patents listed at Schedule A, (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents");

WHEREAS, The Jacobs Chuck Manufacturing Company (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as the "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of One Jacobs Road, Clemson, South Carolina 29633, is desirous of obtaining any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, as described in Schedule A, and in and to the invention or inventions described in the Patents in any form or embodiments thereof, also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in the United States upon the invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon the invention, inventions, or improvements in the United States, including the right to sue for infringement and collect damages for acts occurring prior to the date of this Assignment and thereafter.

I hereby authorize the responsible officer of the Patent and Trademark Office of the United States to record this Assignment and to issue or transfer the Patents as set forth in Schedule A to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document on the date indicated below.

Date: APRIL 5, 2004

By: Statist The

Name: Keith L. Thompson

Title: Assistant Secretary & Treasurer

STATE OF

COUNTY OF New Coul

On this _____ day of ______ 2004, before me came Keith L. Thompson, to me known and known to me to be the individual described herein, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he has acknowledged to me that he has executed the same.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 04/29/2004

PATENT REEL: 015274 FRAME: 0507